HAANARTE

Open-Air Vehicle Consumer Opinion Survey
Executive Summary

Summary:

The Haartz Corporation, a world leader in highly engineered and uniquely designed convertible toppings
and interior trim material, recently conducted a survey of 574 people, ages 16-80, across the United
States to learn their preferences for open-air vehicles and open air driving. Of the 574, 317 currently
own or have owned a convertible; 257 do not and would not consider buying one in the future. The
vehicle types included in the survey are traditional convertibles (hard or softtop), as well as larger
vehicles with open air roof options — like the Jeep Wrangler and Range Rover Evoque. The survey was
administered via email from a third party and respondents were compensated for participating in the
survey.

Respondents were divided into two groups based on whether they currently own or have ever owned an
open-air vehicle (Survey 1) and if they would or would not consider buying one in the future (Survey 2).
Respondents who do not have a driver’s license were eliminated from the response pool.

The questions centered on the open-air driving experience, design preferences, common
misconceptions related to softtops and what information could be provided to owners or potential
buyers to help influence their decision to purchase an open-air vehicle. Demographic information such
as sex, education, household income and age were also analyzed as part of the survey (these results are
available upon request).

Among 51-70 year olds, softtops were the first choice and the second choice for 16-20 and 41-50 year
olds. Soft-tops were also the vehicle of choice with an income of $50,000 - $100,000; they were the
second choice among those with an income of $30,000 - $S50,000.

Among participants in Survey 2, among people who have never owned an open-air vehicle, softtops
were less popular. Weather, durability, safety and noise were among the reasons participants cited for
not preferring soft-tops.

Key Findings:

e Approximately 90% of respondents who own an open-air vehicle drive it year-round, dispelling
many common myths that these vehicles can’t be driven in colder climates or during the winter.

e Convertible owners want to see more design and color options for their material (86% of
respondents from both surveys); many people liked the appearance of the vehicle and it was a
major factor in their purchasing decision.

e Based on age and income — individuals who are just starting to drive and those who are nearing
retirement age are interested in the open-air driving experience; this statistic directly ties to
anticipated income levels for these age ranges — under $30,000 and $50,000 to $100,000.

e Among individuals who have never owned a convertible and/or would not consider buying one
in the future, there are a lot of old stereotypes and misconceptions that still prevail and it would
be to the benefit of organizations like Haartz to help debunk those misconceptions.
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e Price and brand loyalty are key drivers in car purchasing decisions; if more OEMs offered
convertible options, demand could expand, driving up profits.

Results by Question — Survey 1:

Do you currently or have you ever owned an
open-air vehicle (soft - top or hard top)?

e A D e s e Dy
vehicle that | drive

Yes, an apen - air vehicle is an alternate
vehicle that I drive

lused to drive an open-air vehicle but | _

no longer do

lhave never owned an open-air vehicle,
BUT I would consider buying one in the..

Ihave never awned an open-air vehicle
AND Iwould NOT consider buying one...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Do you drive the open-air vehicle all year
round?

0% 20% 40% 60% 30% 100%
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With the top up, is/was the ride quiet enough
for you?

More quiet than | thought

ricding in an open-air vehicle

Extremely quiet - | did not know | was _
Mot too quiet or too loud [ NNRNRNRREEEEEEN

Asloud as anticipated

Veryloud |

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

How easy is/was it to open/close the roof?

veryeasy
oy

Average _

pifficult [l

Very difficult |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

With the top down, is/was there ample trunk
space?

Not enough [N
More than enough
Idid not know there was a trunk

Enough

Asmuch as expected

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Open-air vehicles have come a long way in
terms of safety.

False .
Undecided -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

I want more design and color offerings for the
top/top material

Strongly Agree

Neutral
Disagree

I
Agree [
I
i
i

Strongly Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

| want a simpler, easier way to open/close the
roof

strongly Agree |
Neutral -
Disagree .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Copyright 2017 - The Haartz Corporation Pg. 4 REPRODUCE ONLY WITH WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF HAARTZ



HAANARTE

| want enhanced durability of the top material
and roof mechanism

Strongly Agree
Neutral -
Disagree .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

It's quiet with the top up

eree |
Neutral -
Disagree -
Strongly Disagree I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

It's quiet with the top down

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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| want open-air vehicles to be more affordable

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree -

0% 5%  10%  15%  20%  25% 30% 35%  40% 45%

Does the topping material enhance the overall
design of the vehicle and impact your decision
to purchase an open-air vehicle?

Yes, design enhancement (overall looks _
and appearance) is one of the...

No, 1 was going to purchase it no matter .
what.

No, design enhancement was not -
considered when purchasing an open-...

Mo and 1 had not considered this before. I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

What type of open-air vehicle do you like
best?

Targatop

Soft-top convertible

Retractable hard-top

Panoramic glass sun roof

Open-air SUV

Folding roof/Semi-cabric |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Results — Survey 2

Gender Stats of Survey Respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Do you currently or have you ever owned an
open-air vehicle (soft - top or hard top)?

Yes, an open - air vehicle is the primary l
vehicle that | drive

‘Yes, an open - air vehicle is an alternate I
vehide that I drive

lused to drive an open-air vehicle but Ino .
longer do

Ihave never owned an open-air vehicle, [

BUT I would consider buying one in the...

Ihave never owned an open-air vehicle .
AND I'would NOT consider buying one in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Open-air vehicles are only for warm climates

Strongly Disagree -
strongly Agree [ NRMEMEIEEEEEE
.
Disagree _
sarec
0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Open-air vehicles aren't safe / secure

strongly Agree || NNHRIEIED
rgree [
Neurl -
pisgree
swrongly Disagree | NN
0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%

Open-air vehicles leak

Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

=
=

5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Open-air vehicles are too expensive

Strongly Agree _

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

N
0%

=
w
b

10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Open-air vehicles don't have enough passenger
room

Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0

=

5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%
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I don't like being exposed while driving

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

viscpre

Strongly Disagree

Open-air vehicles don't have enough storage
room

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutrs -
pisagree

Strongly Disagree

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

How important is price when selecting a car to
purchase?

Very mportant -
mportant -

somewhat Important [
Neutral ||

Not Important |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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How important is the brand/model when
selecting a car to purchase?

Very Important

mporan
somewhatimportant [ NNRRNINEEEE
Neutral [l

Mot Important ||

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

I want more design and color offerings for open-
air vehicles

strongly Agree || NRMEBEEEEEEEEE
ey |
et
Disagree [ NNEGEEG

strongly Disagree [

0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%

| want open-air vehicles to be quieter

stronely eree
agree [N
veur-! -
Disagree -

Strongly Disagree I

0% 5% 10%  15%  20%  25%  30%  35%  40%
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| want open-air vehicles to be more affordable
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%  40%  45%

For fabric roofs, does the topping material enhance the
overall design of the vehicle, therefore impacting your
decision to purchase an open-air vehicle?

contributing factors to my purchase...

No, I was going to purchase it no matter
what.

No, 1already decided an open-air vehicle
wasnotan option.

No, design enhancement is not considered
when purchasing an open-air vehicle.

YYes, design enhancement is one of the [

No and I had not considered this hefore.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

What type of open-air vehicle do you like best?

Targa Top {semi-convertible car body style
with a removable roof section and a full...

Soft-top convertible {fully retractable I

fabric roofex: Mazda Miata, Ford...

Retractable hard-top (fully retractable
convertible hard top, ex: BMW 4-Series)

Panoramic glass sun roof (glass sun-roof [
that extends for almost the entire length.

Open-air SUV{a larger vehide with the I

option to have the top on or off; ex: Jeep
Folding roof/Semi-cabrio (Ex: Fiat 500} [
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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